General Description
The MAX16904 is a small, synchronous buck converter
with integrated high-side and low-side switches. The
device is designed to deliver 600mA with input voltages
from +3.5V to +28V while using only 25µA quiescent
current at no load. Voltage quality can be monitored by
observing the PGOOD signal. The MAX16904 can oper-
ate in dropout by running at 97% duty cycle, making it

4
2.1MHz, High-Voltage,
600mA Mini-Buck Converter
13
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Selector Guide
PART
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
(V)
PIN-PACKAGE
SPREAD-SPECTRUM
SWITCHING FREQUENCY
TOP
MARK
MAX16904RATB50+ 5.0
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
 AYG
MAX16904RATB50/V+ 5.0
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
 AVY
MAX16904RAUE50/V+ 5.0
16 TSSOP-EP*
(5mm x 4.4mm)
 
MAX16904SATB50/V+ 5.0
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
Yes AWA
MAX16904SATB51/V+† 5.1
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
Yes AYX
MAX16904SATB52/V+† 5.2
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
Yes AYY
MAX16904SAUE50/V+ 5.0
16 TSSOP-EP*
(5mm x 4.4mm)
Yes 
MAX16904RATB33/V+ 3.3
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
 AVX
MAX16904RAUE33/V+ 3.3
16 TSSOP-EP*
(5mm x 4.4mm)
 
MAX16904SATB33/V+ 3.3
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
Yes AVZ
MAX16904SAUE33/V+ 3.3
16 TSSOP-EP*
(5mm x 4.4mm)
Yes 
MAX16904RAUE18/V+† 1.8
16 TSSOP-EP*
(5mm x 4.4mm)
 
MAX16904SATB60/V+† 6.0
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
Yes AYO
MAX16904SATB80/V+† 8.0
10 TDFN-EP*
(3mm x 3mm x 0.75mm)
Yes AYN
Note: All devices operate over the -40°C to +125°C automotive temperature range.